
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



ACTS AND RESOL YES 

AS PASSED BY THE 

Ninety-ninth Legislature 

OF THE 

ST ATE OF MAINE 

Published by the Director of Legislative Research in accordance with 

subsection VI of section 27 of chapter 10 of the Revised Statutes of 1954. 

KENNEBEC JOURNAL 

AUGUSTA, MAINE 

1959 



RESOLVES 

OF THE 

STATE OF MAINE 

As Passed by the Ninety-ninth Legislature 

1959 



1054 

CHAP. 126 

PENSION FOR AVIS ROBERTSON OP BELFAST 

Chapter 123 
RESOLVES, 1959 

RESOL VE, Providing Retirement Benefit Increase for Miles McLaughlin of 
Augusta. 

Miles McLaughlin; retirement benefit increased. Resolved: That the re
tirement benefit now being paid to Miles McLaughlin of Augusta, be increased 
from $60 per month to $80 per month. 

Effective September 12, 1959 

Chapter 124 

RESOL VE, Providing for Retirement Benefit Increase for 
Mary E. C. Bridgham of Jonesboro. 

Mary E. C. Bridgham; retirement benefit increased. Resolved: That the 
retirement benefit now being paid to Mary E. C. Bridgham of Jonesboro, under 
the provisions of the Revised Statutes, chapter 63-A, be increased from $5.73 
monthly to $25 monthly. 

Effective September 12, 1959 

Chapter 125 

RESOL VE, Providing Retirement Benefit Increase for 
Carrie M. Longfellow of Machias. 

Carrie M. Longfellow; retirement benefit increased. Resolved: That the 
retirement benefit now being paid to Carrie M. Longfellow of Machias, under 
the provisions of the Revised Statutes, chapter 63-A, be increased from $56.86 
per month to $80 per month. 

Effective September 12, 1959 

Chapter 126 

RESOLVE, Providing a Pension for Miss Avis Robertson of Belfast. 

Avis Robertson; state pension. Resolved: That a pension of $60 per month 
be, and is, granted to Miss Avis Robertson, of Belfast, to be paid monthly from 
the appropriation for special legislative pensions. Such pension shall begin on 
July I, 1959, and continue until otherwise provided by the Legislature. 

Effective September 12, 1959 
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